

**HOUSE** \_\_\_\_\_ **AMENDMENT NO.** \_\_\_\_\_

**Offered By**

---

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 1395, Page 2, Section 59.319, Line 28,  
2 by inserting after the phrase “30.180, RSMo.” on said line, the following:

3 “The state and the department of natural resources shall use no more than twenty percent of all  
4 moneys collected under this subsection to pay for state and department administrative cost  
5 allocation.”

6  
7 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 32, by inserting after the word “income” on said  
8 line the phrase “, interest, and moneys earned”; and

9  
10 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 35-36, by deleting all of said lines and inserting  
11 in lieu thereof the following:

12 “of unexpected balances to the general revenue funds”; and

13  
14 Further amend said bill, Page 5, Section 60.595, Line 14, by deleting the phrase “workshops,  
15 conferences” on said line and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase “[workshops] workshop fees,  
16 [conferences] conference fees”; and

17  
18 Further amend said bill, Page 6, Section 60.620, Line 28, by deleting on said line the phrase “and  
19 deputy director of the division”; and

20  
21 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
22 accordingly.